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pr.

650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Music as You Like It
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. H, A, Coch-rane
10.20-11.0 For My Lady: Mus-ical Comedy Queens: SylviaCecil and Dorothy Dickson
(England)
10.45 "A City Girl Looks at the
Country: Picking Peas," ° Talk
prepared by Mary Stewart
12. 0 Lunch music (12.145 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music and Romance
2.30 Classical Music, featuringChamber Music:
Music for Strings (Bliss)3.30 From Our Sample Box3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light Music4.30-5.0 Children’s session6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS
7. 0 Local News Service .
7.15 Book Review7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Featuring the NBS String Quar-tet. Principal: Vincent AspeyAlexander Borowsky (piano),_English Suite in G Minor (Bach)4.49 nNews ana Commentaryfrom the United States8. 0 Studio Recital by the NBSString Quartet. Principal: Vin-cent Aspey,
Quartet in E Minor, Opus 59,No. 2 (Beethoven)8.35 Studio Recital by. MayTombs (soprano),"ve ~ Maria" (di Giorgio),"Young Love Lies Sleeping"(Somervell), ‘"‘The Tryst," "Black
Roses"? (Sibelius) ¥
8.47 The Boyd Neel String Or-chestra,
Elegy for Viola Solo, StringQuartet and String Orchestra(Howells)9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 Songs from the Shows10. 0 America Talks to New Zea-land: Commodore Stedman
710.10 Masters in Lighter Mood11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN?> AUCKLAND880 kc, 341 m.
7. O p.m. After Dinner Music8. 0 Bands and Ballads
9. 0 Classical Recitals, featur-ing the Preludes and Fugues ofJ. S. Bach, Book Two, playedby Edwin Fischer (pianist), Nos.
314. and 32 in E Flat Major andD Sharp Minor ;10. 0 With the Comedians
1C.30 Close downTAME1250 ke, 240 m,
6. O p.m. Light Popular and Or-chestral Selections
7. 0 Listeners’ Own Programme8. O Listeners’ Own Classical
Corner :

10. 0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
6.15 Breakfast kession9.0 Music from the Movies9.30 Current Ceiling Prices8.32 Morning Star: Al Bolling-ton (organ)9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 A.C.E. Talk: "Cheese"
10.40-110 For My Lady: "WeStof Cornwall’42.0 Lunch Misic (19.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour: Concerto
Grosso (6th of series): ConcertoGrosso in G Minor, Op. 6, No.

$|(Handel)

2.30. Music by Sibelius8.0 Superstition
3.15 Comedy Time
3.25 Health in the Home3.30 Music While You Work40 "Lost Property"4.15 . For Our Irish Listeners
4.30 -50 Children’s session:
"Fumbombo, the Last of theDragons" and "The King andthe Clock"
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEwWs)
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 Gardening Expert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Millicent Sorrel] (soprano),"They Say’ (Warwick-Evans),"Smile Through Your Fears"
(Hamblen), "The Star" (Rogers),"A Mother’s Heart" (Brahe),"The Barque of Dreams" (Clark)(Studio Recital).4.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 BBC Scottish Variety Or-chestra
8.15 "The Todds"
8.30 Music for the People, fea-turing Henri Penn and MixedChorus (Studio presentation)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Evening Prayer .
9.30 New Zealand News for thePacific Islands
9.40 Soft Lights and SweetMusic ;10. 0 Dance Music: Cliff Jonesand His Ballroom Orchestra(from Majestic Cabaret)10.30 Andy Russell
10.45 "Uncle Sam _ Presents"Marshal Royale and the RhythmBombardiers (U.S A. prog.)11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2YVC WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
6. O p.m. Dance Music6.30 Songs for Sale6.45 The Allen Roth Show
Piano Personalities

7.15 Voices in Harmony7.30 BBC Scottish VarietyOrchestra
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
Mozart’s Concertos (10th of
Series): Aubrey Brain. (horn)and the BBC Symphony Orches-
tra, conducted by Adrian Boult,Concerto in E Flat Major, K.4478.16 Music by Czech Com-
posers: The Czech Philharmonic
Orchestra, conducted by Georg
Szell, Symphony No. 5 in E
Minor, Op. 95 ("From the New
World") (Dvorak)
0. = The National Symphony
Orchestra, conducted by Hans
Kindler, Czech Rhapsody (Wein-
berger) i
9. 9 Theodor Scheidl (hbari-
tone), "How Can I Forget You?"
("Schwanda"’) (Weinberger)9.13 The"London Symphony Or-
chestra, conducted by Sir Ham-ilton Harty, Polka and Fugue
("Schwanda"’) (Weinberger)
9.21 The Czech Philharmonic
Orchestra, conducted by Kubelik,"From Bohemia’s Meadows and
Forests" (Smetana)
9.33 The Geographical Back-
ground of Opera (8th of series):Music from Operas set in
Russia,
Choir of the Russian Opera, In-troduction and Polovsti Dance:
("Prince Igor") (Borodin), i

"I. °

9.49 N. S. Lukine (baritone),
"Song of the Viking Guest"
("Sadko") (Rimsky-Korsakov)
9.52 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, Waltz ("Eugen Onegin’)
(Tchaikovski)
9.58 Chaliapin (bass), "It is aPity Prince Shuisky is Absent"("Boris Godounov’’) (Mous-
sorgsky)
10. 0 Light Concert Orchestra
10.30 Close down

XVAD) WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Accent on Rhythm

|

7.20 "Departure Delayed"
|

7.33 Hollywood Spotlight8. 0 Premiere
8.30 Orchestral Nights9.2 "Cloudy Weather," by JoanButler
9.30 A Young Man with a SwingBand :

10. 0 Close Down

27 (3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. An Hour for the Child-ren
7.30. Sports session
8. 0 Concert session
8.30 "Pride and Prejudice"
8.42 Concert session
8. 1 Station Announcements9.2 Concert Programme10,@. Close DowneNgH PIE
7. 0,°8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Variety
9.15 A.C.E. Talk: ‘‘More AboutFurniture"
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling -Prices12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
_ 1.15 D.m., LONDON NEWs)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
4.45-5.0 For the Children
6. 0 "Hopalong Cassidy"6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Musical Programme6.45 Station Announcements
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market7. 0 After Dinner Music7.15 "John Halifax, Gentleman"7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. The Fred Emney. Show8.30 Let’s Dance
9. 0 Newsree! and Commentary9.26 Evening Prayer9.30 Sir Thomas Beecham and
the London Philharmonie Orch-
estra, "The Flying Dutchman"Overture (Wagner)9.40 Lawrence Tibbett (hbari-tone), er 3 Deum" Scene
("Tosca’?) (Puccini), Toreador
Song (‘‘Carmen’’) (Bizet)9.48 Vienna Symphony Orches-tra with Chorus, ‘Peer Gynt"Incidental Music (Grieg)10.0 Close down

BYNL wees920 ke. 327m.
7. 0 p.m. "Halliday and Son"7.15 Light Music
8. 0 Concert session: EugenéPini and His Septet8.30 Variety and Vaudeville846 "Accent on Rhythm" (BBC
programme)

z8.1 Band Music, with inter-ludes by Oscar Natzke
9.30 ‘Dad atid Dave"10.0 Close down

Bw) Fsponne
7. Op.m. After Dinner Music7.15 "Dad and Dave"
A Old Favourites8.0 Music Lovers’ Hour
8. 2 "Lorna Doone"
9.15 Jack Macintosh (Cornet),9.30 Dance Music10.0 Close Down

SSV/; CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9.0 Morning programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: FamousWomen: Sarah Siddons, the
Queen of Tragedy
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45-11.0 Light Music12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. O* Music While You Work
2.30 ‘Flashes from a Sheep Sta-tion: The English Guard." Talk
prepared by Florrie Hogarth
2.42 Musical Comedy
3. 0 Classical Hour:
Quartet in E Minor, Op. 59,'No.2 (Beethoven), Budapest StringQuartet4.0 Rhythm Time
4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local News Service
7.20 Addington Stock MarketReport
‘7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: Kitty Galbraith(contralto),"Silver" (Armstrong Gibbs),"The Fairy Tree" (O’Brien), "OWondrous Mystery of Love,""Dear Love, Thow’rt Like a Blos-Som" (Liszt) bs7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 Eileen Joyce (pianist),Andante in A (Schubert)8.5 Reading by O. Li Sim-mance :

8.25 3YA Orchestra, conductedby Will Hutchens,
"Rosamunde" Overture (Schu-
aoe?
Sonata in F Major (Han-del

8.45 From the Studio: RobertLindsay (baritone),"Loving Smile of Sister Kind"
(Gounod), "I’m a Roamer"
(Mendelssohn), ‘Honour andArms" (Handel)9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 Fritz Kreisler (violinist)with the London Philharmonic
Orchestra; conducted by JohnBarbirolli,
Concerto in D Major, Op. 77(Brahms)10.10 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[SVLware)
6. 0 p.m. Concert Time7.0 Tunes of the Times7.30 ‘Hopalong Cassidy"7.43 Potpourri8.0 ‘Rhumba Rhythms and
Tango Tunes"
8.14 Elsie and Doris Waters8.30 "Ye Olde Time Music Hall"9.1 Shall We Dance?10.0 Quiet Time
10.30 Close down

LSzZika SRerMoure
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News8. © Morning Music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.33 A.C.E. Talk: "More AboutFurniture"
10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service12.0 Luneh Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools3.0 Light Classics
3.30 Variety4.0 ‘I Live Again"4.14 Slim Bryant and His Wilda-cats
4.28 These Are Popular

445 -65.0 "Twenty Thousand
Leagues Under the Sea"6.0 "Mr. Thunder"
6.16 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Garden Expert
7. 0 Danceland’s. Favourite Mel-
odies
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8.:0 "Lost Empire"
8.20 Personalities on Parade
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Evening Prayer
9.30 Marek Weber and His Or-chestra
9.34 "Appointment with fear"?
(BBC programme) °
10. 0 Close down

ANY /, DUNEDIN790 ke.
380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m, LondonNews i"

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices8.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 A.C.E. Talk: "Food Preserv.ing: Bottling Equipment"10.20 Devotional Service
10.40-11. 0 For My Lady: "TheTodds"
12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2. 0 Rambling in Rhythm2.30 Music While You Work8.0 "Fly Away, Paula" (BBCprogramme)3.15 Revue
3.30 Classical Hour: Mozart
veneer Quartet in G Major,
4.30-5.0 Children’s session6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-~DON NEWS)7.15 Book Talk by Dr. K. J.Sheen A .

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"The Shy Plutocrat," from theBook by E. Phillips OppenheimNews and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 Novelty Orchestra,"Novillero" (Lara)8.3 Showtime
8.30 Play of.the Week: "IlWalk Beside You"8.56 Ted Steele’s Novatones,
"Gipsy, Moon’ (Stanley)9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 Norman Cloutier Orchestra,"Apple Blossom" Medley (Kreis-er
9.34 "Owen Foster and

_ theDevil"
10. 0 Dance Music10.15 Eric Winstone and His.Band (BBC programme)10.45 Dance Musie
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ZINVO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.
6. Oa.m. Variety7.0 Popular Music8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
New York Philharmonic Orches-
tra, conducted by Dimitri Mitro-
poulis, Works by Rachmaninoff:
Symphonic Poem "The Isle ofthe Dead,’ Symphony No. 2 in
E Minor (U.S.A. programme)
9. 0 Artur and Karl Schnabel(two pianos), with London
Symphony Orchestra, conducted
hy Sir Adrian Boult, Concerto in
E Flat Major, K 365 (Mozart)9.26 Leopold Stokowski andthe Philadelphia Orchestra, 18th
Century Dance (Haydn)9.30 Excerpts from Opera andClassical music Se
10. 0 At Close of Day10.30 Close down

"INV 22 INVERCARGILL: €80 ke. 441 m.
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Morning Variety9.20 Devotional Service
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and* 1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)7.30-2.0 Broatcast to Schools
4.46 5.0 Children’s session:
"Fumbombo, the Last of the
Dragons" i

TC REE
DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 a.m. 12.25 and 9.4
p.m.; YA, 2YA, SYA, 4YA,2YH, 3ZR and 4YzZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.; 1ZB, 2ZB, 3ZB, 4ZB.(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2YD at 10. p.m. only).


